TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware PMC-Sierra, Inc.		07/11/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMC-Sierra, Inc.	
Street Address:	3975 Freedom Circle	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1447223	SIERRA SEMICONDUCTOR
Registration Number:	1452621	SIERRA SEMICONDUCTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4808.501-NAMECHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Francine Hanson	
Signature:	/Francine Hanson/	
Date:	01/12/2007 TRADEMARK	

900066705 REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0775

Total Attachments: 2
source=Name Change#page1.tif
source=Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0776

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 07/11/1997 971230758 - 2718399

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DELAWARE PMC-SIERRA, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Delaware PMC-Sierra, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Delaware PMC-Sierra, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name of PMC-Sierra, Inc., and the original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 2, 1997.
- 2. Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:
 - "The name of this corporation is PMC-Sierra, Inc. (the "Corporation")."
- Article IX of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:
 - "Holders of stock of any class or series of this Corporation shall be entitled to cumulate their votes for the election of directors pursuant to Section 214 of the Delaware General Corporation Law."
- 4. Article XII of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read as follows:
 - "No action shall be taken by the stockholders of the Corporation except at an annual or special meeting of the stockholders called in accordance with the Bylaws of the Corporation or by written consent."
- 5. This Amendment of the Corporation's Amended Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted by the Corporation's board of directors in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and by the holders of each class of outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon by

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0777 written consent given in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Glenn C. Jones, its Senior Vice President of Finance and Chief Financial Officer, on this 10th day of July, 1997.

PMC-SIERRA, DIC

By:

Gienn C. Jones

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

::ODMANTCDOCS/SOL23/94043/2
RECORDED: 01/12/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003460 FRAME: 0778